## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 52917/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2023 in WP No. 1264/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

RAMBHAU DECEASED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAKASAHEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.82863/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.82865/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.82867/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.82869/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT, IA No.82878/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.82876/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION, No.82879/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP No.82873/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 16-4-2024 to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to take appropriate instructions in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)