## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9412/2024 RAMBHAU DECEASED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAKASAHEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 82865/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** IA No. 82878/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 11, but none has entered appearance.

Await service in respect of respondent no.8. List again on 02.09.2024.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

pm