www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9412/2024

RAMBHAU DECEASED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAKASAHEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 233126/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 82865/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 82878/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 19-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7 and 9 to 11, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has cured the defects in application for deletion with regard to respondent No.8.

Let the application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG